Fixing manual for PTJ012D. E. F. G. H. |
KPTJO12D. KPTJO12E

Choose the switable cabinet accrding to the products( as the table)

Table of item and cabinet

ltem No "D'the depth of] "W"the width of|"H"the height of] "B"the minimum
inside cabinet | inside cabinet | inside cabinet | inside the cabinet
KPTIO12D 480 400 1850~2200 365
KPTI0O12D-300 480 300 1850~2200 265
KPTIO12D-450 480 450 1850~2200 415
KPTIO12D-500 480 200 1850~2200 465
PTIO12D 480 400 1700~2000 365
PTIO12F 480 400 1400~1700 365
PTJO12F-300 480 300 1400~1700 265
PTIJO12F-500 480 500 1400~1700 465
PTIOIZH 480 400 1150~1350 365
PTIO12H-500 480 200 1150~1350 465
PTIO12H-550 480 500 1150~1350 al5
KPTIOI2E 450 300 1850~2200 265
PTIO12E 450 300 1700~2000 265
PTIOI12G 450 300 1400~1700
PTI0121 450 300 1150~1350

Listing of parts:

A. top runner

B. bottom runner

C. main frame

D. T-bar

E. saddle-backed stabilizer

F. pothook

G. wire basket

Assembly listing of screw:

1. ST4*14 pan head wood screw 36PCS:
12PCS use for fixing top runnet on the top
board of the cabinet.
8PCS use for fixing bottom runnet on the
bottom board of cabinet.
8PCS use for fixing T-bar to the door board .
8PCS use the saddle-backed stabilizet.

2. 6PCS M6*15 use for connecting and adjusting |

discretenness of door board
3. 2PCS M8*20 use for adjusting on the door

4. 2PCS M6*10 use for adjusting the main frame.

1(36PCS)

3(2PCS)

4(2PCS)

Fixing step

1. Fix the bottom runner by using ST4*14 pan
head wood screw 8PCS to fix up.
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The plastic hook should be placed ) - e

in the fllowing place while install
the damper and the inter slide.

3. Fix the frame(c) to the bottom runner(B)

2. Fixing the top runner by using ST4*14 pan
head wood screw 12pcs to fix up

4. Fixing the frame(c) adjust the frame to
the suitable height and fix it up by 2pcs M6*10




